617-832-7000

PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	FAILN	15 UNL1	Patent and Trademark Office
•			Docket No. 23922-5
		Please record the attached original docu	iments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Sports Licensing, Inc.		Name: Brine, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No			
3. Nature of conveyance		Internal Address:	
() Assignment () Merger () Security Agreement () Change of Name (X) Other Confirmatory Assignment		Street Address: 47 Sumner Street	
		City: Milford State: MA ZIP: 01757	
Execution Date: September 22, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? () Yes (X) No	
4. Application number(s) or pa	7 -		
If this document is being filed to	ogetner with a new applicat	ion, the filing date of the applica	tion is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		(see attached Schedule A)	
TO - 10-11			
	· # T 10		
	Additional numbers at	tached?(X) Yes () No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 17	
Name: Jeffrey M. Sears		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$680.00
Telephone: (617) 832-1000		() Enclosed	
Internal Address: Folev Hoag LLP		(X) Authorized to be charged 06-1448: Ref. 23922-5	to deposit account
Street Address: World Trade Center West		8. Deposit account number: 06	-1448; Ref. 23922-5
155 Seaport Blvd.		Attach duplicate copy of this page if pa	lying by deposit account
City: <u>Boston</u> State: <u>MA</u> ZIP: <u>02210-2600</u>			
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature: To and any attached copy is a true.	the best of my knowledge and copy of the original document.	belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct
Jeffrey M. Sears November 7, 2003			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A SLIPATENTS

PAT. NO.	DESCRIPTION
5,323,549	Shoe equipped with internal orthotic cradle device
5,237,703	Protective athletic glove for contact stick sports
5,178,397	Lacrosse stick head frame
5,173,964	Pivoted adjustable shoulder pad
5,080,372	Lacrosse stick head with inwardly extending side rib means
5,067,726	Lacrosse stick head with a throat wall rib and ball stop member
5,054,790	Lacrosse stick head
5,037,112	Lacrosse stick head
5,035,434	Lacrosse stick head with bulged side walls
6,036,010	Game ball display box and method for assembling same
5,967,912	Lacelock for a lacrosse stick head
5,957,791	Lacrosse stick head with upper string holes and method for stringing same
5,938,550	Women's lacrosse stick head
5,935,026	Lacrosse stick and head frame therefor
5,651,549	Lacrosse stick and head frame therefor
D331,086	Lacrosse stick head frame
D418,565	Six-panel soccer ball having toned seam lines of varied intensity

350537.2 -2-

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0445

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **SPORTS LICENSING, INC.**, a New Hampshire Corporation, sold and transferred certain assets to **BRINE**, **INC.**, a New Hampshire Corporation, pursuant to a Bill of Sale and an Assignment and Assumption Agreement both dated December 28, 2001(the "Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, SPORTS LICENSING, INC., sold and transferred its entire right, title, and interest in and to certain patents and inventions pursuant to the Agreement;

SPORTS LICENSING, INC. hereby confirms that it has assigned the following patent rights to **BRINE, INC.** pursuant to the Agreement:

- (i) the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patents listed on Schedule A of this confirmatory assignment and the inventions described therein and any patents that have issued or may issue for such inventions in the United States and in all countries or other jurisdictions foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention or treaty;
- (ii) the entire right, title, and interest to recover for damages and any other available relief arising out of past infringement thereof; and
- (iii) the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, renewals, substitutions, reexaminations, reissues, supplemental patent certificates and extensions of any of the patents referred to above, or filed on any of the inventions referred to above, both in the United States and all countries or other jurisdictions foreign to the United States.

SPORTS LICENSING, INC.

Title: President Date: September 22, 2003

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE COUNTY OF 9 0 10

RECORDED: 11/07/2003

On the Variable day of September, 2003, before me personally appeared the abovenamed known to me to be the individual described herein, and who duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same voluntarily for the purposes stated therein.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

MARLENE J. DIPPELL, Notary Public My Commission Expires March 19, 2008

515225.1

PATENT REEL: 014108 FRAME: 0446